RECORDS FOR SALE

Al4 ALICE CLARK

Al18 AL WILSON

A34

B6 BOBBI LYNN

B10 BILLY BUTLER

B14 BOB AND EARL

B15 BOB AND EARL

B17 BOB RELF

B20 BOBBY BLAND

B21 BETTYE SWANN

B25 BETTYE SWANN

B26 BLUE SHARKS

B31 BETTY EVERETT

B38 BRENDA & TABULATIONS

B44 BOBBY ANGELLE

B54 BAND OF ANGELS
GENO WASHINGTON
JASON KNIGHT

B58 BILLY STORM

YOU HIT ME (RIGHT WHERE IT HURTS ME)

HEAVEN'S WILL (MUST BE OBEYED)

HELP ME
INSTRUMENTAL

ANTHONY & THE IMPERIALS IT'S NOT THE SAME

DOWN ON LOVE

EARTHQUAKE
OPPORTUNITY STREET

RIGHT TRACK
BOSTON MONKEY

HARLEM SHUFFLE (fast version)
SEND FOR ME I'LL BE THERE

HARLEM SHUFFLE
T'LL KEEP RUNNING BACK

(orginal)

GIRL, YOU'RE MY KIND OF WONDERFUL
BLOWING MY MIND TO PIECES

YUM YUM TREE
I'M SORRY

KISS MY LOVE GOODBYE
THE BOY NEXT DOOR

DON'T TAKE MY MIND
I THINK I'M FALLING IN LOVE

THE BANNER MAN

THESE THINGS WILL KEEP ME LOVING YOU

GETTING MIGHTY CROWDED
CHAINED TO A MEMORY

A LOVE YOU CAN DEPEND ON
WHY DIDN'T I THINK OF THAT

IT'S JUST GOTTA BE THAT WAY
YOU GOT ME DIZZY

(accept my) INVITATION
MICHAEL
OUR LOVE IS GETTING STRONGER

EDUCATED FOOL
I CAN'T HELP IT

updated on 21 Sept..

CANTEBURY EX 30

C - 5001
PYE INT EX 20
DDS 107
VEEP VG+ 50
1248 MARKS / WRITING ON LABEL
STATESIDE EX/NM 130
SS 2088 DEMO
OKEH VG- 30
4-7245
JAY BOY EX 10
BOY 25
SUE "/ 10
WI 374
TRANS RECORDS Ve+ 45

TA - 0010 ‘73 REISSUE orum sTamp

DUKE VG+ 10
466 SLIGHT WARP DNAP
ATLANTIC EX 110
45 - 3019
MONEY EX 25
136
GRAN PRIX VG++ 350

CPI 7013 PROMO

FONTANA EX 20
TF - 520 CENTRE PUSHED OUT

TOP & BOTTOM V6+ 10
411
MONEY V6+ 250
137 PROMO
SOUL SUPPLY EX 10
SS - 101
INFINITY ' HOLD
INX 023

B65—BOBBY FREEMAN—— L NEVER FALLIN-LOVEAGAIN———————————AUTUMN———EX——S0Lb

B82 BOBBY ADAMS & BETTY BOU

THE VOLUMES

C4 CHRISTINE COOPER

C5 CHRISTINE COOPER

ERTENDS
T ISECTNOOD

DR TRUELOVE
AIN'T GONNA GIVE YOU UP

S5.0.S (HEART IN DISTRESS)
SAY WHAT YOU FEEL

HEARTACHES AWAY MY BOY
S5.0.5. (HEART IN DISTRESS)

o
7

RSM RECORDS EX 50
RSM 001
PARKWAY EX 20
p - 9702
OUTA SIGHT NM 10
OosV 066



C6 CHUBBY CHECKER

C21 CARLA THOMAS

BARBARA LEWIS

C23  CLYDIE KING

D10 DOBIE GRAY

D11 DOBIE GRAY

D12 DOBIE GRAY

D19 DEAN PARRISH

D31 DEE DEE SHARP

D32 DOOLEY SILVERSPOON

D34 DANNY WHITE

D39 DEL - SATINS

(AT THE) DISCOTHEQUE
DO THE FREDDIE

T'LL NEVER STOP LOVING YOU
THE STARS

T'LL NEVER STOP LOVING YOU
SHING A-LING

OUT ON THE FLOOR
NO ROOM TO CRY

SEE YOU AT THE "60-60"
WALK WITH LOVE

THE "IN" CROWD

CAMEO PARKWAY EX
CP 26 428 DUTCH

HORACES EX
HRH 007

MINIT EX
3203 STRESS FRACTURE DNAP

CHARGER EX
CRC - 115

CHARGER EX
CRC - 107

LONDON V6+

BE A MAN HL 9953  SILVER TOP 15T ISSUE

BRICKS BROKEN BOTTLES AND STICKS MUSICOR VG++

I'M OVER EIGHTEEN MU 1099

WHAT KIND OF LADY ACTION EX

YOU'RE GONNA MISS ME (when I'm Gone) ACT 4522

GAME PLAYERS SEVILLE VG+

BELIEVE IN ME SEV 1022

KEEP MY WOMAN HOME ATLAS EX

I'M DEDICATING MY LIFE 1257

BABY YOU'RE THE FIRE (PREVIOUSLY UNRELEASED vocAL) VILLA EX
705 REPRO?

CHECKERBOARD SQUARES DOUBLE COOKIN'
THIS IS A SIMON SOUSSAN PRODUCTION USING ADRIANNE WILLIAMS ON VOCALS,OVER DOUBLE COOKIN PRODUCED IN 1977

D47 DEE CLARK

D55 DENISE LASALLE

E3 EDWIN STARR

E15 EDIE WALKER

E16 EARL JACKSON

F14 FRANKIE & JOHNNY

F19 THE FOUNDATIONS

F27 FRANKIE BEVERLEY

F29 THE FUTURES

63 GERRI GRAINGER

JIMMY GILFORD

610 GEORGE PEPP
NAT HALL

H7 HIGH INERGY

THAT'S MY GIRL
IT'S RAINING

DO ME RIGHT
YOUR MAN AND YOUR BESTFRIEND

STOP HER ON SIGHT ( 5.0.5.)
I HAVE FAITH IN YOU

600D 6UYs
YOUNG TEARS DON'T FALL FOREVER

SOUL SELF SATISFACTION
LOOKING THRU THE EYES OF LOVE

T'LL HOLD YOou
I'M NEVER GONNA LEAVE YOU

STONEY GROUND
T'LL GIVE YOU LOVE

BECAUSE OF MY HEART
I WANT TO FEEL I'M WANTED

PARTY TIME MAN
YOU GOT IT ( the love that I need)

I 60 TO PIECES
HEARTBREAKER

THE FEELING IS REAL
‘'WHY' (I WANT TO KNOW)

MAKE ME YOURS
MAKE ME YOURS

CONSTELLATION EX

C - 113 PROMO RARE!

WESTBOUND EX
6146 102
POLYDOR VG+
BM 56702
RISING SONS EX
REPRO
ABC VG+
ABC 4110
HICKORY EX
REPRO
UNI VG+
REPRO
FAIRMOUNT NM
REISSUE stampep mATRIX
PHILADELPHIA VG+
ZSB 3661
STARDUST NM
URS 128
COLEMAN 80 EX

LOOP  REPRO?

GORDY EX
G 7187 F white promo

15

50

15

30

20

30

200

130

10

75

50

165

20

35

30

20

15

25

10

50

25



H16

I2

I13

I14

I15

I16

J41

J44

J58

L7

L13

L15

L18

L27

L30

M3

M4

M5

M6

ma27

M30

M31

HONEY AND THE BEES

HERB WARD

THE ISLEY BROTHERS

IKE & TINA TURNER

IDLE FEW

THE INCREDIBLES

THE INCREDIBLES

JACKIE LEE

JOE MATTHEWS

JIMMY ROBINS

LINDA LYNDELL

LASHAWN COLLINS

LEN BARRY

LEE ANDREWS

LAVERN BAKER

LITTLE CARL CARLTON

MARVIN GAYE

MARY WELLS

THE MIRACLES

THE MOOD MOSAIC

MARY SAXTON

EDDIE WHITEHEAD

MATT LUCAS

MARGARET LITTLE

BE YOURSELF
TWO CAN PLAY THE SAME GAME

STRANGE CHANGE
WHY DID YOU WANT TO LEAVE

WHY WHEN LOVE HAS GONE

SEVENS
650 45

SOUL FOX
45 - 79 1003

TAMLA MOTOWN

TAKE ME IN YOUR ARMS (rock me a little while) TMG 652

STRANGE
YOU'RE A JIVE PLAYBOY

PEOPLE THAT'S WHY
LAND OF DREAMS

CRYING HEART
T'LL MAKE IT EASY

I CAN'T GET OVER LOSING YOUR LOVE

FOR SENTIMENTAL REASONS

ANYTHING YOU WANT aka Anyway You Wanna

TRUST ME

AIN'T NOTHING YOU CAN DO
YOU BETTER CHECK YOURSELF

I CAN'T PLEASE YOU
I MADE IT OVER

BRING YOUR LOVE BACK TO ME
HERE I AM

WHAT YOU GONNA DO NOW
GIRL CHOOSES THE BOY

I STRUCK IT RICH
LOVE Is

NEVER THE LESS
ISLAND OF LOVE

I'M THE ONE TO DO IT
BABY

COMPETITION AIN'T NOTHING
THREE WAY LOVE

AIN'T THAT PECULIAR
SHE'S 6OT TO BE REAL

SWEET LOVE
IT MUST BE

WHOLE LOT OF SHAKIN' IN MY HEART

OH BE MY LOVE

A TOUCH OF VELVET..A STING OF BRASS

BOND STREET P.M.

LOSING CONTROL
JUST YOUR FOOL

YOU BETTER 60-60
ONE SIDED

LOVE FINDS A WAY
I NEED SOME LOVING

SONJA
REPRO

BLUE BOOK
REPRO / REISSUE

AUDIO ARTS
6794

AUDIO ARTS
7004

KENT
CITY 023

SOUL CcITY
SC 152

JERHART

207 (TOMORROW'S HITS LOGO)

STAX
601041

ESCROW
2006 REISSUE

BRUNSWICK
65.015

CRIMSON
CR - 1009

BRUNSWICK
755408

ACTION
ACT 4501

TAMLA MOTOWN
TMG 539

JUBILEE
JB 5695

TAMLA MOTOWN
TMG 569

COLUMBIA
DB 8618

KENT
TOWN 146

MADE IN DETROIT
REPRO

DETROIT STAR
DS 702 REISSUE

EX

EX

V6+

EX

EX

EX

VG++

EX

EX

EX

Ve+

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

V6+

EX

V6+

Ve+

EX

EX

EX

20

75

15

30

20

20

10

10

20

75

10

15

75

125

50

25

15

70

20

10

75



M32 MACK SIMMONS

M34 MODERN REDCAPS

02 THE OLYMPICS

04 OTIS CLAY

05 OSCAR TONEY JR.

P4 THE PLATTERS

P5 PATTI AUSTIN

P8 PATTY & THE EMBLEMS

P18 PATTI & THE EMBLEMS

SISSIE HOUSTON

P THE PARAKEETS

R1  RODGER COLLINS

R2 ROY HAMILTON

R4 R.DEAN TAYLOR

R11 RONNIE MILSAP

R15 RUBY ANDREWS

R19 RICK SHEPHERD

R22 RED BEANS AND RICE

TURNING POINT
INSTRUMENTAL

NEVER TOO YOUNG
GOLDEN TEARDROPS

BABY DO THE PHILLY DO6
MINE EXCLUSIVELY

SHOW PLACE
THAT'S HOW IT IS

AIN'T THAT TRUE LOVE
FOR YOUR PRECIOUS LOVE

WASHED ASHORE
WITH THIS RING

SOMEONES GONNA CRY

YOU'D BETTER KNOW what you're getting into

MIXED-UP, SHOOK UP, GIRL
ORDINARY GUY

IT'S THE LITTLE THINGS
BRING HIM BACK

I LOVE YOV LIKE I DO
I WANT YOU RIGHT NOW

SHE'S LOOKING 600D
I'M SERVING TIME

REACH OUT FOR ME
ISLAND IN THE SUN

THERE'S A GHOST IN MY HOUSE
LET'S 60 SOMEWHERE

AIN'T NO SOUL LEFT IN THESE OLE SHOES
ANOTHER BRANCH FROM THE OLD TREE

JUST LOVING YOU
THE LOVE I NEED

CAN WE SHARE IT
.SAME..STEREO

THAT DRIVING BEAT
THROW IT IN THE GRASS

RIGHTEOUS BROTHERS BAND RAT RACE

......... RUDI STUART

S2 THE SHOWSTOPPERS

S3  SHORTY BILLUPS

S6  SOUL BROTHERS SIX

S12 SOUL BROS INC

GREEN ONIONS

I WANNA LOVE YOU ALL OVER
PART 2

AIN'T NOTHING BUT A HOUSE PARTY
WHAT CAN A MAN DO

BLACK CATS
HOOCHIE COO

SOME KIND OF WONDERUL
T'LL BE LOVING YOU

PYRAMID
GIRL IN THE HOT PANTS

PM Ve+
45175

SWAN EX
5-4243

ACTION V6+
ACT 4539

ONE-DERFUL EX
4848

STATESIDE EX
SS 2033

PYE INT EX
7N.25569

CORAL G+

9478 worn label plays V6++

HERALD V6+
H - 590

CONGRESS EX
REPRO

BIG TOP VG-
45 - 3130

VOCALION EX
V-F.9285

STARDUST EX
URS 066

TAMLA MOTOWN EX
TMG 896

SCEPTER V6+
SCE 12161 RED PROMO

ZODIAC VG-
Z - 1010 WORN LABEL

COLUMBIA EX
3 - 10242 PROMO

CHISWICK EX
CHIS 124

OUT OF THE PAST EX
043 (CATACOMBES CLUB STAMP)
DELMAR INT V6
DI 711 SsMALL FRACTURE ON LABEL ONLY
BEACON EX
3 -100

BLAST EX
BL 220

ATLANTIC "/
45 - 2406

S.B.I. EX

REPRO

20

10

10

75

15

10

25

25

15

10

30

150

165

75

25

70

35

20



S16 SOLOMON BURKE SAVE IT ATLANTIC EX 15
MEET ME IN CHURCH 45-2527

S30 SAM COOKE SUGAR DUMPLING RCA VICTOR EX 20
BRIDGE OF TEARS 47 - 8631

S31 SPRINGFIELD RIFLE THAT'S ALL T REALLY NEED BURDETTE EX 20
I LOVE HER 455

S41  STEVIE WONDER I WANT MY BABY BACK TAMLA MOTOWN EX 10

THE CONTOURS TAKE HIM BACK IF IT MAKES YOU HAPPY BOX SET

S46 THE SHOWMEN OUR LOVE WILL GROW ACTION VG+ 145
YOU'RE EVERYTHING ACT 4529

T2 TRAVIS WAMMACK SCRATCHY ATLANTIC NM 50
FIRE FLY AT 4017

T7 THE TEMPTATIONS GIRL (why you wanna make me blue) GORDY EX 30
BABY, BABY I NEED YOU G - 7035

T10 TEMPTATIONS ANGEL DOLL TAMLA MOTOWN EX 15

BRENDA HOLLOWAY WE'LL KEEP ON ROLLIN' BOX SET

T22 TEE FLETCHER THANK YOU BABY JOSIE EX 75
WALK ON OUT 45 - 970 PROMO

T25 TINA LEWIS THE WAY YOU'VE BEEN ACTING LATELY INFERNO SOUL CLUB EX 20
BACK STREET

V2  THE VELVELETTES LONELY LONELY GIRL AM I V.I.P VG+ 125
I'M THE EXCEPTION TO THE RULE 25017

W10 WILSON PICKETT HOW WILL I KNOW WICKED RECORDS VG+ 15
THE BEST PART OF A MAN 8101

W13  WALTER JACKSON I'LL KEEP ON TRYING OKEH VG- 15
WHERE HAVE ALL THE FLOWERS GONE  4-7229

WALTER & ADMIRATIONS MAN O MAN SOUL CcITY EX 10
LIFE OF TEARS SC 136

Prices in £, postage £2 (up to £20) £3 (up to £50) £8 special over £50 unless YOU
take the risk of loss/ damage. Payment via paypal / bank transfer. If you think record
is overpriced, make me an offer! Reserve via pm or email fred.benson@tiscali.co.uk



mailto:fred.benson@tiscali.co.uk

